THE DATASHEET OF
CY7C1339G-133AXI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
4-Mbit (128K x 32) Pipelined Sync SRAM
CY7C1339G
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05520 Rev. *F  Revised July 5, 2006
Features

CY7C1339G
Document #: 38-05520 Rev. *F Page 15 of 18
Ordering Information
Not all of the speed, package and temperature ranges are available. Please contact your local sales representative or
visit www.cypress.com for actual products offered.
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
133 CY7C1339G-133AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1339G-133BGC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-133BGXC 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-133AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
CY7C1339G-133BGI 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-133BGXI 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-133AXE 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Automotive
166 CY7C1339G-166AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1339G-166BGC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-166BGXC 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-166AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
CY7C1339G-166BGI 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-166BGXI 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
200 CY7C1339G-200AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1339G-200BGC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-200BGXC 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-200AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
CY7C1339G-200BGI 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-200BGXI 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
250 CY7C1339G-250AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1339G-250BGC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-250BGXC 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1339G-250AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
CY7C1339G-250BGI 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1339G-250BGXI 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
[+] Feedback
CY7C1339G
Document #: 38-05520 Rev. *F Page 16 of 18
Package Diagrams